## 505930470 02/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZAVEN GUNJIAN	02/19/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUSHTECH, INC.
Street Address:	4 MATT AVENUE
City:	PLATTSBURGH
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12901

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710920

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3152338300

**Email:** lcorrea-strauss@burrandbrown.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. BURR

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 869

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	945_016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET M. STEVENS
SIGNATURE:	/JANET M. STEVENS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505930470 REEL: 051897 FRAME: 0036

Docket No.: 945\_016

	ASSIGNMENT
**************************************	Zaven GUNJIAN Inventor
	and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
Name of Assignee	Brushtech, Inc.
Address of Assignee	4 Matt Avenue
	Plattsburgh, New York 12901
	United States of America
dependencies and possessions, in the invention of Inventi	entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, on, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may ention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number)  RUSH WITH COIL SPRING

for which the undersigned has filed the following application for patent in the United States of America

U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s)

29/710,920

Date(s) Filed October 28, 2019

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (she ha) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (she has) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of BURR & BROWN, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by t	he undersig	ned on the da	te opposite the un	lersigned name.
9 16 9 0		ノノー	( Jee	)
Date	Signature			(SEAL)
	Name	$\triangle$	Zaven GUNJIA	<u>N</u>

PATENT

REEL: 051897 FRAME: 0037